

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: **DELTA MARINE LIMITED**

Company Number: SC268491

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 20/05/2021

XA4WH5KH

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 11/05/2021

Charge code: **SC26 8491 0033**

Persons entitled: CLYDESDALE BANK PLC

Brief description: SIXTY FOUR SIXTY FOURTH (64/64TH) SHARES IN THE UK REGISTERED

VESSEL VOE VIKING (OFFICIAL NUMBER 910311) AND ITS

APPURTENANCES.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **REBECCA SCOTT, SOLICITOR**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 268491

Charge code: SC26 8491 0033

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that a charge dated 11th May 2021 and created by DELTA MARINE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 20th May 2021.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh on 21st May 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Mortgage of a Vessel

(The application form is to secure Account Current etc / other obligation)

GUIDANCE NOTES - PLEASE READ

- If more than one mortgagor then a separate mortgage is required from each mortgagor, unless shares are jointly held.
- If more than one mortgage is submitted at the same time the mortgagees will be required to advise which mortgage to register first in a signed letter on headed paper.
- In respect of fishing vessels, mortgages may be registered only against those registered with FULL registration.
- The prompt registration of a mortgage deed with the Registry is essential to establish the priority of the mortgage. This is because the priority of the mortgage is determined by the date on which it is produced for registration and not from the date of the mortgage itself.
- If the mortgagor is a company the mortgage must be registered with the Registrar of Companies within 21 days of its execution.
- It is important that the Registry is informed of any changes.
- Please write in BLOCK CAPITALS, and tick boxes where appropriate. If an * is stated, then please delete as appropriate.

The mortgage referen	ice number (issued by the mortgagee) is:
1 DETAILS OF T	-IE VESSEL
is this mortgage in re	spect of a Fishing Vessel? Yes No 🗵
Name of Vessel	Voe Viking
Official Number	910311
2: THE MORTGAG	E
Whereas there is:	
State "an account current" or write in a	a term loan facility, and there may be from time to time other loan and banking facilities
short description of the obligation.	(together, the "Facilities")
between	
Full Name(s) /	Delta Marine Limited, a company incorporated and registered in Scotland
Company Name	(Company Number SC268491)
Address	Having its registered office at 2/2 Mounthooly Street, Lerwick, Shetland,
(Place of Business in respect of a company)	ZE1 0BJ

"as joint-mortgagors-(hereinafter called "the mortgagor")

2. THE MORTGAGE (continued)

and

Full Name(s) /	Clydesdale Bank plc, a company incorporated and registered in Scotland (Company
Company Name	Number SC001111)
Address	Having its registered office at 30 St Vincent Place, Glasgow, G1 2HL
(Place of Business in respect of a company)	

"as-joint mortgagees (hereinafter called "the mortgagee")

Describe fully the nature of the liabilities secured. You may refer to another document.

In consideration of the mortgages making, and/or continuing to make, the Facilities available to the mortgagor, the mortgagor bereby secures the payment and discharge of all present and future obligations and liabilities (including, without limitation, all sums

of principal, interest and expenses) whether actual or continent and whether owed solely or jointly and whether as principal debtor, guarantor, cautioner, surety, indemnifier or otherwise (or the equivalent in any relevant jurisdictions) of the mortgagor to the

mortgages and in whatever name and on any account (the "Secured Liabilities") declaring that a certificate signed by or on behalf of the mortgages as to the amount, calculation or nature of the Secured Liabilities or any part of them will, in the absence of

manifest error, be conclusive and binding on the mortgagor

ACCOUNT CURRENT

Please complete the below in respect of "account current" by deleting where appropriate

"IAWe the mortgagor(s) in consideration of the advance made or to be made to "me/us by the mortgagos(s), bind "myself/ourselves to pay the mortgagos(s) the sums for the time being due on this security whether by way of principle, interest or otherwise at the time(s) and in the manner mentioned above.

OTHER OBLIGATION

Please complete the below in respect of "other obligation".

*I/we the mortgagor(s) in consideration

of the mortgagee making, and/or continuing to make, the Facilities available to the mortgagor	

bind *myself/ourselves to

pay and discharge the Secured Liabilities to the mortgagee or as the mortgagee may direct on written demand

by the mortgagee when the same are due and payable

for the purpose of better securing to the mortgagee(s) the *sums/obligation mentioned above.

*I/we hereby mortgage to the mortgagee(s)

State the shares, in	Figures	64/64th
both figures and words	Words	sixty four/sixty fourth

shares of which ≛l/we are the owners in the ship described above and its appurtenances.

Lastly, "I/we for myself/ourselves hereby declare that "I/we have the power to mortgage in the manner aforesaid the above-mentioned shares and that they are free from encumbrances. "Save as appears by the registry of the above ship.

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING SECTION 3:

If the mortgagor is a company, then SECTION 3A must be completed.

If the mortgagor(s) are one or more individuals, then SECTION 3B must be completed.

If the mortgagor(s) are a Limited Liability Partnership, then SECTION 3C must be completed.

When the mortgage is originally executed you should send this deed (with the applicable fee) via email or post to:

Registry of Shipping and Seamen

Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW, UK.

Tel No: 0203 90 85200

Email:

Fishing:

Pleasure:

Commercial:

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

3A: COMPLETE IF THE N	IORTGAGOR IS	A COMPAN	,			
© Executed by the mortgagor as a dee	d lin England Wales	mod	New York Control of the Control of t		***************************************	
Northern Ireland)	m. fare over the manner of	ace and	and the state of t			
Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Sco	(land)					
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
On this $1.9\dots$ day of	REIL	20 .?	by:-			
** (a) the affixing of the com presence of the following pe			the			
" (b) signing by the following		**delete as ar	propriate	Со	mpeny seal	manipole
Director						
Director or Secretary						
Authorised Signatory						
Authorised Signatory					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
# Witnessed by (Signature)						
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)	GILLIA	u Isobe	L KEPP	Æ		
				**************************************	M	
Address of Witness						
(PRINT ADDRESS)				a a a servado de la composição de la compo La composição de la compo		
f if the signature must be witnessed	I the name and addr	ess of the witne	ss must be given	inina.	distribution of the state of th	
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORT director, or (c) by a director in the pres						
seal is affixed any special requirement		· -				
IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one men Alternatively, signature may be effecte authorised to sign the document on be	iber of the Limited Lia of without a witness b	ibility Partnership y two directors, o	, provided such sir r a director and the	ngle signature secretary, or	is witnessed two persons	
by one authorised signatory and either				The second secon	क्रा र गामा स्वयं चरणासम्बद्धाः स्वयं क्रुक्तिः विकास	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		**************************************		***************************************		***********
Mortgage (Priority)		Date of	Entry into the Re	igister		
Time of Entry			Officer's I	nitials [

3B: COMPLETE IF THE	MORTGAGOR(S) IS/ARE ONE O	R MORE INDIVIDUAL(S)
* Executed as a deed (in Englan	d and Wales)	
* Subscribed (in Scotland)		
* Signed, sealed and delivered (in Northern Ireland)	
On this day	* Delete as approp	
by the following person(s)		
my manaming personial	aiginnig sa mvi igagoriaj.	
		Seal(s) if executed in Northern Ireland
Signature(s) of Mortgagor(s)		
In the presence of:		
Signature(s) of Witness(es)		
Name(s) of Witness(es)		
Address(es) of Witness(es)		
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)		
NOTE: Every signature must ha	ve one witness.	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		
Mortgage (Priorit	y) Date of Entry	into the Register
Time of Entr	y	Officer's Initials

3C: COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Subscribed by the mortgagor (in	Contland\		
v Substitued by the mongagor (in		te as appropriate	
On this day of		20 hv sianing by the	following persons:
Member			
Member			
Witnessed by (Signature)	and an analysis of the second		
Name of Witness	<u> </u>		Address of the control of the contro
(PRINT NAME)			
	en e		
Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS)			
NOTE: In Scotland subscription may bor the Limited Liability Partnership.	e by one member of the Limi	ted Liability Partnership and one witne	ess, or by two members
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
Mortgage (Priority)	Da	ate of entry into the Register	
Time of entry	2	Officer's Initials	***************************************

4: TRANSF	FER OF MORTGAGE			
	in consideration of:			
(Enter the sum obligation).	of money or the nature of the	ne	uma mana and an	
			30000000000000000000000000000000000000	### And
iii ee Marie ee j 				
This day	me/us" or a narrative suitab	to the state of th		
to the obligation				
	Full Name(s) of			
	Transferee			
By:	Address			
	(Please write the place of business if a			
	company)			
hereby transfer to	to *him/her/them the benefit	of the within writte	en security	
PLEASE REAL	D:			
If the transfero	or is a company, then SECT	ION 4A must be r	completed.	
	or(s) are one or more individ		_	
If the transfero	or(s) are a Limited Liability P	'artnership, then S	ECTION 4C must be cor	npleted.

Pleasure:

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

Commercial:

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

When a transfer of mortgage is executed you should send this deed by email or post to:

Registry of Shipping and Seamen

Fishing:

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

Tel No: 0203 90 85200

Email:

Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW, UK.

♦ Subscribed by the transferor (in Southeast Control of this		20 hv	
** (a) the affixing of the comm			
transferor in the presence		ions	
signing; or ** (b) signing by the following		lete as appropriate	Company seal
Director	s peraories, De	ote as appropriate	
Director or Secretary	Nation Address Control of the Contro		
Director or decreasing			
Authorised Signatory			
Authorised Signatory			
** Witnessed by (Signature)		The second secon	
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)			
Address of Witness			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
# If the signature must be witnessed			

4B: COMPLETE IF TRA	NSFEROR(S) IS/AF	RE ONE OR MO	RE INDIVIDUAL	5
* Executed as a deed (in Englar	nd and Wales)			
* Subscribed (in Scotland)				
* Signed, sealed and delivered ((in Northern Ireland)			
		* Delete as approp	riate	
On this day	of	20	•	
by the following person(s)	signing as transfe	ror(s):	Liiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	f executed in Northern Irel
			Ocal(a) i	e everation at the miert men
philimme				and the second s
Signature(s) of				
Transferor(s)				

in the presence of:	Validation of the state of the			
Signature(s) of Witness(es)	The second secon			
Olginatizacja) or vitalessica)				
militarium salainim materiarium materiariu		_amianniwa.s.	armunatairikotiooristätä sistemaa	
				gereragija erre ded
Name(s) of Witness(es)				
		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
Address(es) of Witness(es)				
same and as expension?				
Occupation(s) of			·	
Witness(es)	VALUE AND	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
NOTE: Every signature must h	nave one witness.		Same was cintractifus	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			······································	
Transfer of Mortgage (Priori	ty)	Date of Entry	into the Register	
Time of Ent	rv (Officer's Initials	MERCH NESSON AND SERVICE AND S

4C: COMPLETE IF TRAN	SFEROR(S) ARE A I	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERS	SHIP
Executed by the transferor as a	deed (in England, Wale	s and Northern Ireland)	
Subscribed by the transferor (in			elete as appropriate
n this day of		20 by signing by the	followina
ersons:			
Member			- A Commission of the Commissi
इस ्युव १६६४ प्य व			
Member			**************************************
Mornoet			
Witnessed by (Signature)		400000000000000000000000000000000000000	
surinessed by forAugrone)			
Name of Witness			
(PRINT NAME)		grandsterfi. George Statistica (1981)	
William Commission of the Comm	**************************************	**************************************	<u> </u>
en e			
Address of Witness			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
OTE: In Scotland subscription may b	l e by one member of the Lir	mited Liability Partnership and one witnes	s. or by two members
the Limited Liability Partnership.			
			in a situation of the first of the contract of
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	No.		
OFFICIAL USE ONLY Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the Register	

5: DISCHARGE OF A MORTGAGE

	within-mentioned *mortgag suitable to the obligation.	e(s)/transferee(s	of the mortgage, enter "the sum of
This within written s	ecurity is now discharged.		
* The within-mentic	oned *mortgagee(s)/francfo	ree(s) have arre	ed to discharge this within written

security and it is therefore discharged.

PLEASE READ:

Warning: If the discharged deed is not presented to the Registry the mortgage will remain registered against the vessel.

If the Discharge is given by a company, then SECTION 5A must be completed.

If the Discharge is given by one or more individuals, then SECTION 5B must be completed.

If the Discharge is given by a Limited Liability Partnership, then SECTION 5C must be completed.

When a Discharge of Mortgage is executed you should send this deed via email or post to:

Registry of Shipping and Seamen

Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW, UK.

Tel No: 0203 90 85200

Email:

Fishing:

Pleasure:

Commercial:

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

5A: COMPLETE IF DISCH	IARGE IS GIVEN	BY A COMPANY		
♦ Executed by the mortgagee/tran			And the second s	
♦ Subscribed by the mortgagee/tr On thisday or				
** (a) the affixing of the com	and the second second			
transferee in the presenc	الأخاليات المتحميل الريايات			
signing; or	war war war a w			nyteranako kiniketet teologia kin ikipistok, teologia kiniko kiniko kiniko kiniko kiniko kiniko kiniko kiniko kini
** (b) signing by the followin	g persons;	*delete as appropriate	Con	npany seal
Director				Marson de la communicación
Director or Secretary				
Authorised Signatory				
Authorised Signatory				
** Witnessed by (Signature)			eterry Starker	
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)				
Address of Witness				
(PRINT ADDRESS)				
# If the signature must be witnesse	d the name and addre	ss of the witness must be gi	ven	
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORT director, or (c) by a director in the present is affixed any special requirement. IN SCOTLAND — signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one mer Alternatively, signature may be effect authorised to sign the document on by one authorised signatory and either the signature may be applied to signature may be by one authorised signatory and either the signature may be signature.	sence of a witness who it of the company's artic y one director or the sec nber of the Limited Liab ed without a witness by shalf of the company, or	completes the details above to les about signing must be com retary of the company or one p ility Partnership, provided such two directors, or a director and r two members of the Limited L	attest the signati plied with. person authorised i single signature I the secretary, or Liability Partnershi	ure. If the common I to sign the document is witnessed. two persons
OFFICIAL USE ONLY				
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the Re	gister	
Time of Entry		Officer's In	itials [

5B: COMPLETE IF DISC	HARGE IS GIVEN E	BY ONE OR MO	RE INDIVIDU	AL(S)	
* Executed as a deed (in Englar	nd and Wales)		Allecomonses	100 (C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
* Subscribed (in Scotland)					Sparitic section of the section of t
" Signed, sealed and delivered (in Northern Ireland)				***************************************
On this day		* Delete as appropria	ate		
by the following person(s)	signing as mortgag	jee(s)/transfere	e(s):		Shrisonsansun i
			Seal(s) if executed in Northern Irel	and
Signature of Mortgagee(s)/Transferee(s)					
In the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es)					-
					-
Name(s) of Witness(es)					
Address(es) of Witness(es)					
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)					
NOTE: Every signature must ha	ve one witness.				work
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			······································		
Discharge of Mortgage (Priorit	Date of Entry in	to the Register		***************************************	
Time of Enti	DY	C	Officer's Initials		

5C. COMPLETE IF DISCHA	ARGE IS GIVEN BY A LIN	NITED LIABILITY PAR	RTNERSHIP
♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a	deed (in England, Wales and	l Northern Ireland)	
♦ Subscribed by the mortgagor (in	Scotland)		
	◊ Delete :	as appropriate	
On this day of	20	by signing b	y the following persons:
		· maintaineannineanneannean	
Member			
Member			
Witnessed by			
Name (PRINT NAME)			
Address			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOTE: In Scotland subscription may t the Limited Liability Partnership.	be by one member of the Limited	I Liability Partnership and c	one witness, or by two members
Your Information			
We collect personal information up to date and to make sure or			
For more information on how www.gov.uk/g			
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	o <u>issantinas menterios singripios de la constitució de la constitu</u>

Date of Entry into the Register

Officer's Initials

Discharge of Mortgage (Priority)

Time of Entry